Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-001	05-21-20	 	U. S. Dept. of Comme Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten Please record the attached original documents		7 —	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Julien Maury 5	2	. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes X No	nternal Address:	
X Assignment	Merger S	treet Address: 55	Seestrasse
Security Agt Other	Change of Name	City: Hergiswil N	W State: Switzerland Zip CH
Execution Date: Januar	y 30, 2004 A	additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached: Yes _X_ No
A. Patent Application No.(s	B.	Patent No(s).	
10/770,831			
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to who	bers attached: om correspondence 6	Yes X Total no. of	No applications and
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	bers attached: om correspondence 6 nailed:	Yes X Total no. of patents invo	applications and olved One
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not sh	bers attached: om correspondence nailed:	Yes X Total no. of patents invo	applications and
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	bers attached: om correspondence nailed: Todd, LLC	Yes X Total no. of patents invo	applications and One One 7 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to who concerning document should be not sho	bers attached: om correspondence nailed: Todd, LLC	Yes X Total no. of patents involve. Total fee (3') XX	applications and olved One 7 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to who concerning document should be not	bers attached: om correspondence nailed: Todd, LLC Floor	Yes X Total no. of patents involve. Total fee (3' XX Deposit according to the control of the	applications and olved One 7 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to who concerning document should be not	bers attached: om correspondence nailed: Todd, LLC Floor	Yes X Total no. of patents involve. Total fee (3' XX Deposit accounts (Attach duplican)	applications and olved One 7 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to who concerning document should be not	bers attached: om correspondence nailed: Todd, LLC Floor Zip: 43604 DO NOT USE TH best of my knowledge and	Yes X Total no. of patents involved. Total fee (3' XX Deposit account (Attach duplications) IS SPACE	applications and olved One 7 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to who concerning document should be not sho	bers attached: om correspondence nailed: Todd, LLC Floor Zip: 43604 DO NOT USE TH best of my knowledge and the original document.	Yes X Total no. of patents involved. Total fee (3' XX Deposit account (Attach duplications) IS SPACE	applications and olved One 7 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 015339 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, JULIEN MAURY, of Avenue Robert Schumann 60, FR-68100 Mulhouse, France, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Inventio AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a SAFETY DEVICE FOR AN ELEVATOR described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this 30 H day of January, 2004.

Julien Maury, Avenue Robert Schumann 60, FR-68100 Mulhouse, France

c:\2003\16633.bbx

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

1